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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

_______________ 

 

 BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

_______________ 

 

THE BROAD INSTITUTE, INC., MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE  

OF TECHNOLOGY, and PRESIDENT AND FELLOWS  

OF HARVARD COLLEGE, 

(Patents 8,697,359; 8,771,945; 8,795,965; 8,865,406; 8,871,445; 8,889,356; 

8,895,308; 8,906,616; 8,932,814; 8,945,839; 8,993,233; 8,999,641  

and Application 14/704,551), 

 

Junior Party, 

 

v. 

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, UNIVERSITY 

OF VIENNA, and EMMANUELLE CHARPENTIER 

(Application 13/842,859), 

 

Senior Party. 

 

Patent Interference No. 106,048 (DK) 

  
 

JUDGMENT 

37 C.F.R. § 41.127(a) 

 

Before RICHARD E. SCHAFER, SALLY GARDNER LANE, and 

DEBORAH KATZ, Administrative Patent Judges. 

 

Per curiam. 
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Interference 106,048 

 

2 

 

In light of the determination that the parties’ claims do not interfere (see 1 

Decision on Motions, Paper 893), we enter judgment of no interference-in-fact, 2 

which neither cancels nor finally refuses either parties’ claims.   3 

 4 

cc (via e-mail): 5 

 6 

Attorneys for Junior Party Broad Institute:  7 

 8 

Steven R. Trybus 9 

Harry J. Roper 10 

JENNER & BLOCK LLP 11 

strybus@jenner.com 12 

hroper@jenner.com 13 

 14 

 15 

Attorneys for Senior Party University of California, et al.:  16 

 17 

Todd R. Walters  18 

Erin M. Dunston  19 

Travis W. Bliss  20 

BUCHANAN, INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC  21 

todd.walters@bipc.com  22 

erin.dunston@bipc.com  23 

travis.bliss@bipc.com  24 

 25 

Li-Hsien Rin-Laures 26 

Sandip H. Patel 27 

Greta Noland 28 

MARSHALL GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP  29 

lrinlaures@marshallip.com 30 

spatel@marshallip.com 31 

gnoland@marshallip.com 32 
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